
Class.
(final)

Nation Penalties
(Total)

Team Penalties

(1st day / 2nd day)

Competitors

Penalties
Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish

(total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

England

France

Czech Republic

Portugal

Spain

Netherland

Croatia

Germany

Italy

Slovakia

Hungary

Serbia

Ireland

San Marino

10.0

37.0

51.0

52.5

54.0

55.5

59.0

62.0

63.0

64.0

68.5

74.5

85.0

104.0

5.0-  5.0

13.0- 24.0

32.0- 19.0

22.0- 30.5

30.0- 24.0

31.0- 24.5

28.0- 31.0

34.0- 28.0

23.0- 40.0

33.0- 31.0

34.5- 34.0

39.5- 35.0

45.0- 40.0

50.0- 54.0

1  1  1  2

1  1  1  2

1  2  2  8

2  6  7  9

4  7 10 11

2  5  5  7

3  5  5  9

4  5  8½13

3  7  8 12

1  3 10 10

4  5 11 11

3  4  8½ 9

3  4  9 12

3  7  9 12

4  8  9 13

5  6  7 10

3  6  7  7

6  8 12 14

2  8  9 14

4  6 10 11

5  6 10½13

2  8 11 13

6 10 10½13

3  8 11 13

6 12 13 14

4 11 12 13

10 12 14 14

12 14 14 14

47,696

26,783

17,732

19,636

17,962

16,857

15,590

15,758

16,977

15,445

14,486

11,738

9,464

4,691

9,193

6,336

4,259

5,632

4,077

4,151

3,967

4,622

5,224

6,112

3,587

2,777

3,951

1,678

240

191

149

136

223

139

157

172

154

421

122

861

135

60

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18 Date 28-07-2013

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux

FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Time
15:02:58 President of Jury



Class.
(final)

Competitor  Team
(Nation)

Penalties
(Total)

Placing
(1st day / 2nd day)

Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish
(total)

Nr.
(tot.)

Legs
played

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Hughes
Gibbons
Kent
Barnett
Chambon
Návarka
Jimenez Hormigo
Hamar
Figueiredo
Fasquel
Koopmeiners
Beltrami
Tamarit Isabel
Fernandes
Polívka
Desserme
Doherty
Bárta
Hrenar
Hooyman
Babick
Figueiredo
Mihailovic
Andres
Szeles
Krakovic
Guliš
Wenzel
Toužimský
Piqueres Peset
Medimurec
Krajcík
Zanetti
Knazovický
Haar, Van De
Slíž
Zagli

Samuel
Bradley
Joe
Matthew
Victor
Jakub
Francisco
Ferenc Lfj.
Pedro
Armand
Nick
Filippo
Luis
Luis
Zdenek
François
James
Martin
Dino
Stefan
Midhell
Nuno
Aleksandar
Marvin
Adam
Nikola
Mihael
Tom
Jakub
Just
Leon
Igor
Mirko
Filip
Johnno
Martin
Leonardo

England
England
England
England
France
Slovakia
Spain
Hungary
Portugal
France
Netherland
Italy
Spain
Portugal
Czech Republic
France
Ireland
Czech Republic
Croatia
Netherland
Germany
Portugal
Serbia
Germany
Hungary
Serbia
Croatia
Germany
Czech Republic
Spain
Croatia
Slovakia
Italy
Slovakia
Netherland
Slovakia
Italy

2.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

10.0
10.0
11.0
11.0
13.0
13.0
13.5
13.5
14.0
14.0
14.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.5
20.0
21.0

1 - 1

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

2 - 2

2 - 4

3 - 3

5 - 2

3 - 5

2 - 6

5 - 3

3 - 6

8 - 1

5 - 4

7 - 2

1 - 9

6 - 4

4 - 7

4 - 7

4 - 9

8 - 5

5 - 8½

10½- 3

4 -10

6 - 8

6 - 8

3 -12

9 - 6

11 - 5

7 -10

9 - 9

9 -10

7 -12

8 -11

11 - 8½

14 - 6

7 -14

13,613
11,885
12,215
9,983
8,546
8,340
6,642
5,477
7,088
7,034
6,430
7,059
6,665
5,371
5,315
7,346
5,500
5,658
5,095
5,034
3,954
5,415
4,438
6,064
4,955
2,932
4,489
3,435
3,831
2,536
2,712
2,959
2,896
2,041
2,809
2,105
3,424

9,193
8,883
8,615
5,412
5,654
6,112
3,946
3,392
5,632
5,599
4,151
5,224
4,077
3,024
2,868
6,336
3,951
4,259
3,493
3,887
2,365
3,877
2,777
4,622
3,587
1,803
3,967
1,755
2,253
1,421
2,019
2,326
2,420
1,387
1,538
1,259
2,948

72

67

47

54

66

44

28

29

33

43

37

54

36

36

35

47

43

42

44

36

48

43

218

73

41

413

65

22

36

65

32

86

42

139

34

152

27

10

20

10

9

7

16

25

8

11

12

6

15

14

15

14

20

18

24

20

15

13

10

6

5

22

10

8

15

23

24

15

17

11

18

15

21

10

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18 Date 28-07-2013

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Time

15:06:06
President of Jury



Class.
(final)

Competitor  Team
(Nation)

Penalties
(Total)

Placing
(1st day / 2nd day)

Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish
(total)

Nr.
(tot.)

Legs
played

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Haška
Pocsai
Parenti
Munoz Aguado
Kelly
Hall
Mérges
Battazza
Sansovini
Rossi
Funes
Dekkers
Maštera
Lorenzetti
Cubaynes
Gietz
Poinsignon
Fusari
Martinho
Maroušek
Dikkema
Howell
Štajduhar
De Wall
Bogdanov
Tot
Santos
Kavanagh

Jan
Márk
Filippo
Daniel
Josh
Jordan
Máté
Giacomo
Giacomo
Thomas
Leon
Yordi
Václav
Matteo
Romain
Patrick
Danny
Juri
António
Jan
Arjan
James
Marko
Sven
Dušan
Attila
Rafael
Josh

Serbia
Hungary
San Marino
Spain
Ireland
Ireland
Hungary
San Marino
San Marino
San Marino
Croatia
Netherland
Czech Republic
Italy
France
Germany
France
Italy
Portugal
Czech Republic
Netherland
Ireland
Croatia
Germany
Serbia
Serbia
Portugal
Ireland

21.0
21.5
22.0
22.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
26.0
28.0
28.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
21.0
22.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
26.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
28.0

10 -11

10½-11

10 -12

12 -10

13 -11

12 -13

13 -13

12 -14

14 -14

14 -14

14 - 3

14 - 4

14 - 5

6 -14

14 - 7

14 - 7

8 -14

14 - 8

9 -14

10 -14

11 -14

14 -12

12 -14

13 -14

13 -14

14 -13

14 -13

14 -14

2,970
2,943
2,323
2,119
1,113
1,630
1,111
973
785
610

2,465
1,609
1,928
2,489
1,742
1,179
2,115
1,109
1,319
1,000
975

1,132
829

1,126
879
519
443
89

2,215
1,661
1,678
1,179
634

1,079
688
806
607
321

2,465
1,609
1,928
2,489
1,742
1,179
2,115
1,109
1,319
1,000
975

1,132
829

1,126
879
519
443
89

129

25

14

94

56

25

27

16

15

15

8

16

17

21

17

13

18

10

11

19

16

7

8

16

85

16

13

4

24

12

13

16

13

20

16

18

14

8

13

2

9

13

14

3

13

6

13

5

12

4

8

11

12

12

1

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18 Date 28-07-2013

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux FINAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Time

15:06:07
President of Jury



Class.
(by day)

Team

(Nation)

Penalties

(Team Tot.)

Penalties

(competitors)

Weight

(Team total)

Fishes

(total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

England

Czech Republic

Spain

France

Netherland

Germany

Portugal

Croatia

Slovakia

Hungary

Serbia

Italy

Ireland

San Marino

5

19

24

24

24½

28

30½

31

31

34

35

40

40

54

1 - 1 - 1 - 2

2 - 5 - 5 - 7

1 - 3 -10 -10

2 - 6 - 7 - 9

3 - 4 - 8½- 9

5 - 6 - 7 -10

4 - 5 - 8½-13

3 - 7 - 9 -12

4 - 6 -10 -11

2 - 8 -11 -13

3 - 8 -11 -13

6 - 8 -12 -14

4 -11 -12 -13

12 -14 -14 -14

15,593

8,448

8,828

7,079

6,573

5,890

5,784

5,282

4,774

6,465

5,180

3,896

3,711

1,279

74

84

89

67

53

83

57

66

209

45

261

54

75

19

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

Date 28-07-2013
Leg nr. 2

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time
15:07:37 President of Jury



Class.
(Day)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Classification
by sector

Fishes Weight
(gr)

Back
Number

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Barnett

Hughes

Tamarit Isabel

Gibbons

Kent

Hamar

Chambon

Polívka

Mihailovic

Jimenez Hormigo

Funes

Koopmeiners

Fernandes

Návarka

Dekkers

Doherty

Toužimský

Maštera

Babick

Figueiredo

Beltrami

Wenzel

Fasquel

Slíž

Cubaynes

Hrenar

Bárta

Gietz

Szeles

Krakovic

Fusari

Figueiredo

Haar, Van De

Hooyman

Desserme

Matthew

Samuel

Luis

Bradley

Joe

Ferenc Lfj.

Victor

Zdenek

Aleksandar

Francisco

Leon

Nick

Luis

Jakub

Yordi

James

Jakub

Václav

Midhell

Pedro

Filippo

Tom

Armand

Martin

Romain

Dino

Martin

Patrick

Adam

Nikola

Juri

Nuno

Johnno

Stefan

François

England

England

Spain

England

England

Hungary

France

Czech Republic

Serbia

Spain

Croatia

Netherland

Portugal

Slovakia

Netherland

Ireland

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Germany

Portugal

Italy

Germany

France

Slovakia

France

Croatia

Czech Republic

Germany

Hungary

Serbia

Italy

Portugal

Netherland

Netherland

France

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8½

8½

9

9

10

19

20

22

23

10

25

18

9

8

8

16

16

13

16

21

22

17

17

15

20

13

14

111

17

17

27

13

14

124

10

13

10

11

11

4,571

4,420

4,077

3,002

3,600

3,392

2,892

2,868

2,777

2,696

2,465

2,279

2,347

2,228

1,609

1,549

2,253

1,928

1,589

1,456

1,835

1,680

1,435

1,259

1,742

1,602

1,399

1,179

1,368

1,129

1,109

1,538

1,538

1,147

1,010

8

6

11

9

2

5

5

12

3

14

13

5

9

7

2

4

14

9

6

1

6

1

7

8

14

8

12

3

12

4

6

8

10

7

11

Date 28-07-2013

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time

15:08:35 President of Jury



Class.
(Day)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Classification
by sector

Fishes Weight
(gr)

Back
Number

Note

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Medimurec

Andres

Piqueres Peset

Munoz Aguado

Krajcík

Pocsai

Haška

Knazovický

Kelly

Howell

Parenti

Guliš

Zanetti

Hall

Tot

Santos

Mérges

Zagli

Rossi

Sansovini

Battazza

Leon

Marvin

Just

Daniel

Igor

Márk

Jan

Filip

Josh

James

Filippo

Mihael

Mirko

Jordan

Attila

Rafael

Máté

Leonardo

Thomas

Giacomo

Giacomo

Croatia

Germany

Spain

Spain

Slovakia

Hungary

Serbia

Slovakia

Ireland

Ireland

San Marino

Croatia

Italy

Ireland

Serbia

Portugal

Hungary

Italy

San Marino

San Marino

San Marino

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

8

40

42

19

38

8

112

47

32

7

7

33

17

15

16

13

13

7

4

4

4

693

1,442

1,115

940

633

1,282

755

654

479

1,132

645

522

476

551

519

443

423

476

289

178

167

11

1

10

10

13

5

14

11

3

4

2

7

9

13

12

1

2

4

3

13

10

Date 28-07-2013

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

 

FFPSC

 
River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time

15:08:35 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8.5

8.5

10

11

12

13

14

TAMARIT ISABEL Luis

KENT Joe

FUNES Leon

NÁVARKA Jakub

MAŠTERA Václav

BELTRAMI Filippo

CUBAYNES Romain

HAAR, VAN DE Johnno

FIGUEIREDO Nuno

ANDRES Marvin

POCSAI Márk

HOWELL James

TOT Attila

ROSSI Thomas

Spain

England

Croatia

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Italy

France

Netherland

Portugal

Germany

Hungary

Ireland

Serbia

San Marino

20

23

8

13

17

20

17

10

13

40

8

7

16

4

4,077

3,600

2,465

2,228

1,928

1,835

1,742

1,538

1,538

1,442

1,282

1,132

519

289

11

2

13

7

9

6

14

10

8

1

5

4

12

3

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

Date 28-07-2013 Leg nr. 2

Sector A
 

FFPSC

 

River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time
14:56:33 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

HUGHES Samuel

CHAMBON Victor

MIHAILOVIC Aleksandar

FERNANDES Luis

TOUŽIMSKÝ Jakub

WENZEL Tom

HRENAR Dino

SZELES Adam

HOOYMAN Stefan

PIQUERES PESET Just

KNAZOVICKÝ Filip

PARENTI Filippo

HALL Jordan

ZAGLI Leonardo

England

France

Serbia

Portugal

Czech Republic

Germany

Croatia

Hungary

Netherland

Spain

Slovakia

San Marino

Ireland

Italy

19

25

9

16

22

13

17

14

11

42

47

7

15

7

4,420

2,892

2,777

2,347

2,253

1,680

1,602

1,368

1,147

1,115

654

645

551

476

6

5

3

9

14

1

8

12

7

10

11

2

13

4

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

Date 28-07-2013 Leg nr. 2

Sector B
 

FFPSC

 

River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time
14:56:34 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

BARNETT Matthew

HAMAR Ferenc Lfj.

JIMENEZ HORMIGO Francisco

DEKKERS Yordi

BABICK Midhell

FASQUEL Armand

BÁRTA Martin

KRAKOVIC Nikola

MEDIMUREC Leon

KRAJCÍK Igor

KELLY Josh

ZANETTI Mirko

SANTOS Rafael

BATTAZZA Giacomo

England

Hungary

Spain

Netherland

Germany

France

Czech Republic

Serbia

Croatia

Slovakia

Ireland

Italy

Portugal

San Marino

10

10

8

16

17

14

27

124

8

38

32

17

13

4

4,571

3,392

2,696

1,609

1,589

1,435

1,399

1,129

693

633

479

476

443

167

8

5

14

2

6

7

12

4

11

13

3

9

1

10

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

Date 28-07-2013 Leg nr. 2

Sector C
 

FFPSC

 

River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time
14:56:35 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

GIBBONS Bradley

POLÍVKA Zdenek

KOOPMEINERS Nick

DOHERTY James

FIGUEIREDO Pedro

SLÍŽ Martin

GIETZ Patrick

FUSARI Juri

DESSERME François

MUNOZ AGUADO Daniel

HAŠKA Jan

GULIŠ Mihael

MÉRGES Máté

SANSOVINI Giacomo

England

Czech Republic

Netherland

Ireland

Portugal

Slovakia

Germany

Italy

France

Spain

Serbia

Croatia

Hungary

San Marino

22

18

16

21

15

111

13

10

11

19

112

33

13

4

3,002

2,868

2,279

1,549

1,456

1,259

1,179

1,109

1,010

940

755

522

423

178

9

12

5

4

1

8

3

6

11

10

14

7

2

13

 

18 Coarse Angling Youth Championship U18

Date 28-07-2013 Leg nr. 2

Sector D
 

FFPSC

 

River La Vilaine - Rieux

Time
14:56:35 President of Jury


